

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 862 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 15, before "erected" insert "lawfully"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 21, after "not" insert "primarily"
- 1.4 Page 3, delete section 8
- 1.5 Page 3, line 25, before "advertising" insert "legal nonconforming"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 27, strike "with" and insert "between the state and" and before the period,
1.7 insert "under this chapter"
- 1.8 Page 4, line 3, strike "and maintenance"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 7, after the period, insert "A permit is required to access state right-of-way
1.10 to maintain an advertising device."
- 1.11 Page 5, line 9, delete "or at" and insert "and during the"
- 1.12 Page 5, line 10, delete "by a computer" and insert "electronically"
- 1.13 Page 5, line 18, delete "15" and insert "150"
- 1.14 Page 5, delete line 22 and insert:
- 1.15 "(4) the sign does not direct toward the traveled way beams or rays of light of intensity
1.16 or brilliance that cause glare that impairs"
- 1.17 Page 6, line 21, delete "50 percent or" and after "more" insert "than 50 percent"
- 1.18 Page 7, line 2, before the semicolon, insert ", as defined under paragraph (b)"
- 1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.20 Correct the title numbers accordingly